



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1948 of 2025

Smt. Umravati Pandey **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

17/04/2025	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. Upasana Mehta, Dy.G.A. for the State. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for the respondent No. 2 to 4. Since, all the respondents have marked their appearance, therefore, issuance of the notice is not required. All the respondents are directed to file their reply in the matter within a period of four weeks. Further, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List the matter in the week commencing 16.06.2025. Heard on I.A. No.01, application for grant of interim relief. Purely as an interim measure, it is directed that, till the next date of hearing, the respondents shall not remove the excess construction alleged against the petitioner. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	