



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1948 of 2025

SMT. UMRAVATI PANDEY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/06/2025	Mr. Ujjwal Choubey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Nupur Trivedi, PL for the State. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for Respondents No.2 to 4. As prayed by learned State counsel, two weeks' time is granted to file reply and thereafter one week time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. List it immediately thereafter. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge ashu