



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5196 of 2025

SHRI ASHOK CHOUBEY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/1948/2025

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Sabhyasachi Choubey, G.A. for the State/ Respondent No.1. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the Respondent No.2. Since the respondents have not filed their return, they pray for and are granted two weeks' further time to file the same. List these cases in the month of July, 2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE
Arpan	